TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION | | 09/11/2013 | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SEATON, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 860 W. EVERGREEN AVE. | | |
| City: | CHICAGO | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | |
| Postal Code: | 60642 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS | | |

| Name: | PEOPLESCOUT, INC. | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 860 W. EVERGREEN AVE. | | |
| City: | CHICAGO | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | |
| Postal Code: | 60642 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

| Name: | SMX, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 860 W. EVERGREEN AVE. |
| City: | CHICAGO |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60642 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS |

| Name: | SEATON CORP. PUERTO RICO, INC. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 860 W. EVERGREEN AVE. | | |
| City: | CHICAGO | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | |
| | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0751

900267162

| Postal Code: | 60642 | | |
|--------------|--------|------------------|--|
| Entity Type: | CORPOR | RATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2897871 | PEOPLESCOUT |
| Registration Number: | 2522924 | PEOPLESCOUT |
| Registration Number: | 2601306 | RISKWISE |
| Registration Number: | 3188845 | SEATONCORP |
| Registration Number: | 3100104 | STAFF ALLIANCE |
| Registration Number: | 3100103 | STAFF FLEX |
| Registration Number: | 3154479 | STAFF LINK |
| Registration Number: | 2893778 | STAFF NAVIGATOR |
| Registration Number: | 3042972 | STAFF SITE |
| Registration Number: | 3173115 | STAFF SMX |
| Registration Number: | 1835629 | STAFFTRACK |
| Registration Number: | 3420693 | STUDENTSCOUT |
| Serial Number: | 75439795 | TIMETOUCH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Thomas

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2881

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 128162-219839 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ryan E. Thomas |
| Signature: | /Ryan E. Thomas/ |
| Date: | 09/26/2013 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Seaton - Trademark Termination (Prospect) (1)#page1.tif source=Seaton - Trademark Termination (Prospect) (1)#page2.tif source=Seaton - Trademark Termination (Prospect) (1)#page3.tif

source=Seaton - Trademark Termination (Prospect) (1)#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION dated as of September 11, 2013 ("Termination") is made by Prospect Capital Corporation acting in its capacity as agent (as successor in interest to FriedbergMilstein LLC ("FM"), in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) in favor of Seaton, LLC (as successor in interest to Seaton Corp., "Seaton"), Peoplescout, Inc. ("PSI"), SMX, LLC (as successors in interest to SMX Corp., "SMX"), and Seaton Corp. Puerto Rico, Inc. ("SPR", and together with Seaton, PSI, and SMX, collectively the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Second Lien Term Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), dated September 14, 2006, with PNC Bank, National Association, as agent (the "Original Agent");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, certain Other Documents (as defined therein) were executed by the Grantors and delivered to the Original Agent;

WHEREAS, the Other Documents included a Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 14, 2006, by and among the Grantors and the Original Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Original Agent in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2006, at Reel 3398 and Frames 0826-0834;

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement and Other Documents, including the Trademark Security Agreement, were assigned by the Original Agent to FM on October 25, 2006, and recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3415 and Frames 0338-0342:

WHEREAS, FM assigned to Agent all of FM's rights and obligations under the Loan Agreement and Other Documents, including the Trademark Security Agreement, pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated April 7, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty

of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President & Chief Operating Officer

Schedule

Trademark Collateral

| Mark | Status | Application Date | Reg./App. Number | Registration Date |
|--------------------|--|------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| PEOPLESCOUT | Registered | 03/10/03 | 2,897,871 | 10/26/04 |
| PEOPLESCOUT | Registered | 09/09/97 | 2,522,924 | 12/25/01 |
| RISK WISE | Registered | 02/23/96 | 2,601,306 | 07/30/02 |
| SEATON CORP | Registered | 06/09/05 | 3,188,845 | 12/26/06 |
| STAFF ALLIANCE | Registered | 09/30/04 | 3,100,104 | 06/06/06 |
| STAFF FLEX | Registered | 09/30/04 | 3,100,103 | 06/06/06 |
| STAFF LINK | Registered | 03/10/03 | 3,154,479 | 10/10/06 |
| STAFF NAVIGATOR | Registered | 03/21/03 | 2,893,778 | 10/12/04 |
| STAFF SITE | Registered on the Supplemental Register | 09/30/04 | 3,042,972 | 01/10/06 |
| STAFFSMX | Registered | 09/30/04 | 3,173,115 | 11/21/06 |
| STAFFTRACK | Registered | 04/03/92 | 1,835,629 | 05/10/94 |
| STUDENTSCOUT | Registered | 08/21/06 | 3,420,693 | 04/29/08 |
| TIMETOUCH | Abandoned | 02/24/1998 | 75/439795 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 09/26/2013